

October 28, 2020

The Officer-In-Charge (Listing) Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code: MINDACORP	Head - Listing Operations, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 538962
--	---

Sub: Filing of clipping of the Notice published in the newspapers on October 28, 2020 for the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company to be held on Thursday, November 05, 2020

Dear Sir,

The Company has published notice in Hindi (Jansatta) and English (Financial Express)-newspapers on October 28, 2020 for the intimation of the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 05, 2020 and clippings of the same are being submitted for your reference and records.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record for your further needful.

Thanking You,

For Minda Corporation Limited



Pardeep Mann
Company Secretary
Membership No. A13371
Enclosed: Clippings of Notice

ADNOC seeks partners for \$45-bn expansion plans

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 27

ABU DHABI NATIONAL Oil Company (ADNOC), UAE's biggest energy producer, is seeking Indian companies for partnership in its ambitious \$45 billion downstream petrochemical expansion plans.

ADNOC CEO Sultan Ahmed Al Jaber, during a virtual session Prime Minister Narendra Modi had with global energy chief executives on Monday evening, sought opportunities to strengthen the UAE-India energy relationships, a company statement said. Speaking at the roundtable, Al Jaber said India has always been and will always remain one of the UAE's closest friends and one of its most important trading partners.

Strategic ties between the two nations, he said, have strengthened in recent years, particularly in the field of energy.

Indian companies are present in UAE oilfield concession, he said referring to ONGC Videsh and its partners in 2018 acquir-



ing a 10% stake in a large offshore oilfield for \$600 million.

This was the first time any Indian company set foot in the oil-rich Emirates.

"As we continue to work together, I see significant new opportunities for enhanced partnerships, particularly across our downstream portfolio. As you know, we have launched an ambitious plan to expand our chemicals, petrochemicals, derivatives and industrial base in Abu Dhabi and I look forward to exploring partnerships with even more Indian companies across our hydrocarbon value chain," Al Jaber said.

ADNOC, in 2018, unveiled

plans to invest \$45 billion with partners to develop its local downstream activities, including the expansion of its Ruwais refinery and petrochemical capacity in the industrial hub.

The company has courted international investors to expand its oil and gas production and monetise its assets.

"India's remarkable growth as an economic power has cemented its place as one of the world's largest energy consumers. In fact, it represents the second biggest market for ADNOC. This is a position we hope to build on, in line with the huge expansion of India's ambitions for growth," Al Jaber said.

Cadila plans to boost Covid vaccine capacity by 70%

CHRIS KAY
October 27

CADILA HEALTHCARE, ONE of two Indian drugmakers racing to develop an indigenous Covid-19 vaccine, is in talks with potential partners to ramp up production capacity if its candidate passes human clinical trials.

The Ahmedabad-based firm is looking to hire contract manufacturers for an additional 50 million to 70 million doses of its plasmid DNA vaccine, on top of the 100 million that will come from its own capacity, according to managing director Sharvil Patel. He declined to name the companies and the amount Cadila has invested in developing the vaccine.

"We're just waiting for phase II to push that part of the process," Patel, the 42-year-old, third-generation head of family-owned Cadila, said in a phone interview. "We have a lot of interest from people who want to use it for other countries and we will license it out for other markets and countries so we can have more manufacturing beyond India."

Obtaining and delivering a safe vaccine is a major priority for Prime Minister Narendra Modi in a nation with the world's largest number of infections after the US. While a government-backed scientific panel last week predicted that the South Asian country is past the peak of infections and may contain the spread by February, many are concerned of further spikes as a festival season commences ahead of densely populated north India's cold and polluted winter.

Cadila is among a number of Indian companies holding vaccine trials. — BLOOMBERG

Hiranandani firm Yotta Infra to invest ₹7,000 cr for data centre park in UP

YOTTA INFRASTRUCTURE, A Hiranandani group firm, on Thursday said it has received approval from the Uttar Pradesh government to set up a 20-acre data centre park in Greater Noida.

The park will consist of six interconnected data centre buildings offering capacity of 30,000 racks and 200 MW of power.

The park will be set up at an estimated cost of ₹6,000-7,000 crore (around \$950 million). The construction for the first building will commence in

December, the company said.

Hiranandani group's co-founder Niranjan Hiranandani said, "Yotta Infrastructure's vision to support the Digital India initiative just received a big boost with the inclusion of our Northern India campus that will enable us to address India's growing need for data sovereignty."

Group CEO Darshan Hiranandani said that with the state-of-the-art campus, the NCR region will get its first hyperscale data centre facility. "The region contributes over

10% to the Indian GDP and has a huge concentration of enterprises and start-ups who need reliable data centre services," he said. The UP government's cooperation on aspects like land allotment and open access electricity supply will go a long way to augment data centre infrastructure, he added.

Yotta Infrastructure CEO Sunil Gupta said work on the NCR campus is expected to start by December and it will be operational with the first building before July 2022.

— FE BUREAU

Edelweiss | MUTUAL FUND
Ideas create, values protect

801, 802 & 803, 8th Floor, Windsor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098

NOTICE

UNAUDITED HALF-YEARLY FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE SCHEMES OF EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

NOTICE is hereby given to the Unit holders of Edelweiss Mutual Fund ("the Fund") that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF/21/2012 dated September 13, 2012 and SEBI (Mutual Funds) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2012 vide Notification dated September 26, 2012, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the Schemes of the Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2020 have been hosted on the website of Edelweiss Mutual Fund.

Unit holders can access the same using the following link: <https://www.edelweissmf.com/statutory#Financials-and-Portfolios>

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For Edelweiss Asset Management Limited
(Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Radhika Gupta
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 27, 2020

For more information please contact:

Edelweiss Asset Management Limited (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)

CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409

Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400098

Corporate Office: 801, 802 & 803, 8th Floor, Windsor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098

Tel No.: 022 4093 3400 / 4097 9821, Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181,

Fax: 022 4093 3401 / 4093 3402 / 4093 3403, Website: www.edelweissmf.com

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**



K.P.R. MILL LIMITED

CIN : L17111TZ2003PLC010518

Registered Office : No.9 Gokul Building, I Floor, A.K.S.Nagar, Thadagam Road, Coimbatore - 641 001.

Email : corporate@kprmill.com Web : www.kprmillimited.com Phone : 0422-2207777 Fax : 0422-2207778

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	95,154	54,740	81,762	1,49,894	1,72,663	3,38,710
2	Net profit for the period (before tax)	15,323	7,925	13,625	23,248	27,364	47,167
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	11,254	6,030	10,914	17,284	20,137	37,668
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	11,254	6,030	10,914	17,284	20,137	37,668
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	3,441	3,441	3,628	3,441	3,628	3,441
6	Basic and diluted Earnings per share (in ₹) (Not annualised for quarters)	16.36	8.76	15.04	25.12	27.75	52.90

Note :

1) Standalone Results

(₹ in Lakhs)

1	(a) Revenue from operations	84,270	41,350	69,228	1,25,620	1,49,397	2,89,807
	(b) Other Income	970	648	1,000	1,618	1,816	3,414
	Total Income from operations	85,240	41,998	70,228	1,27,238	1,51,213	2,93,221
2	Profit before tax	14,905	5,326	12,265	20,231	23,539	37,667
3	Total comprehensive income (After tax)	11,035	4,008	9,917	15,043	17,343	29,461

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. BSE: <http://www.bseindia.com>, NSE: <http://www.nseindia.com>, Company's website: <https://kprmillimited.com/file/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/2QFINANCIALS.pdf>

For K.P.R. MILL LIMITED
P. Nataraj
Managing Director
DIN : 00229137

Coimbatore
27.10.2020

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARES OF RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222,
Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/ mislaid and the holder(s) of the said securities/applicant(s) has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate(s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation.

Folio	Certificate No	Distinctive No From	Distinctive No To	Shares	Remarks
31881544	53569206	1253846934	1253846983	50	Lost
31881544	53569207	1253846984	1253846993	10	Lost
31881544	62465236	2208000336	2208000455	120	Lost

Place: Pune

Date: 28th October, 2020

Name of Share Holder

Madhuri A Lokapur

bharti

BHARTI TELECOM LIMITED

(CIN: U32039HR1985PLC032091)

Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase - IV, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001

Tel.: +91-124-4222222

Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in

Website: www.bhartitelecom.in

(All amounts are in millions of Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended September 30, 2020	Half Year ended September 30, 2019	Year ended March 31, 2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,421	87	158
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,343	(3,037)	(6,669)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,343	(3,037)	(6,669)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,295	(3,036)	(6,661)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,295	(3,036)	(6,661)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	25,823	26,108	25,823
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	60,574	67,371	57,279
8	Net worth	86,397	93,479	83,102
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	40,630	76,128	86,483
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.45	0.80	1.02
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	1.28	(1.16)	(2.57)
	2. Diluted:	1.28	(1.16)	(2.57)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.bhartitelecom.in.

Place: New Delhi

Date: October 27, 2020

For Bharti Telecom Limited

Sd/-

Devendra Khanna
Managing Director
DIN - 01996768

Network 18

NETWORK18 MEDIA & INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1996PLC280969

Regd. Office: First Floor, Empire Complex, 414, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013.

Tel: +91 22 6666 7777 / 4001 9000

Web: www.nw18.com; email: investors.n18@nw18.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th Sep' 2020	Half Year ended 30 th Sep' 2020	Quarter ended 30 th Sep' 2019
Value of Sales and Services	1,23,397	2,16,783	1,35,887
Goods and Services Tax included in above	17,308	29,987	18,505
Revenue from Operations	1,06,089	1,86,796	1,17,382
Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,909	3,115	(1,447)
Exceptional Items	-	-	-
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	8,909	3,115	(1,447)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax *	6,801	741	(2,468)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	6,626	814	(1,878)
Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 5 each	51,768	51,768	51,768
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve **			
Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹ 5 each) (Not Annualised)			
1- Basic (₹)	(0.09)	(0.69)	(0.57)
2- Diluted (₹)	(0.09)	(0.69)	(0.57)

* Includes Non-controlling Interest

** Reserves excluding revaluation reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2020 was ₹ (147) lakh.

Notes:

- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and it's release at their respective meetings held on 27th October, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:**

(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th Sep. 2020	Half Year ended 30 th Sep. 2020	Quarter ended 30 th Sep. 2019
Value of Sales and Services	3,275	5,285	2,929
Goods and Services Tax included in above	405	654	365
Revenue from Operations	2,870	4,631	2,564
Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,919)	(7,568)	(5,634)
Exceptional items	-	-	-
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	(2,919)	(7,568)	(5,634)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(2,919)	(7,568)	(5,634)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(2,832)	(7,976)	(4,914)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the said quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/ www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nw18.com).

For Network18 Media & Investments Limited

Place : Mumbai

Date : October 27, 2020

Sd/-

Chairman

ADNOC seeks partners for \$45-bn expansion plans

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 27

ABU DHABI NATIONAL Oil Company (ADNOC), UAE's biggest energy producer, is seeking Indian companies for partnership in its ambitious \$45 billion downstream petrochemical expansion plans.

ADNOC CEO Sultan Ahmed Al Jaber, during a virtual session Prime Minister Narendra Modi had with global energy chief executives on Monday evening, sought opportunities to strengthen the UAE-India energy relationships, a company statement said. Speaking at the roundtable, Al Jaber said India has always been and will always remain one of the UAE's closest friends and one of its most important trading partners.

Strategic ties between the two nations, he said, have strengthened in recent years, particularly in the field of energy.

Indian companies are present in UAE oilfield concession, he said referring to ONGC Videsh and its partners in 2018 acquir-



ing a 10% stake in a large offshore oilfield for \$600 million.

This was the first time any Indian company set foot in the oil-rich Emirates.

"As we continue to work together, I see significant new opportunities for enhanced partnerships, particularly across our downstream portfolio. As you know, we have launched an ambitious plan to expand our chemicals, petrochemicals, derivatives and industrial base in Abu Dhabi and I look forward to exploring partnerships with even more Indian companies across our hydrocarbon value chain," Al Jaber said.

ADNOC, in 2018, unveiled

partners to invest \$45 billion with partners to develop its local downstream activities, including the expansion of its Ruwais refinery and petrochemical capacity in the industrial hub.

The company has courted international investors to expand its oil and gas production and monetise its assets.

"India's remarkable growth as an economic power has cemented its place as one of the world's largest energy consumers. In fact, it represents the second biggest market for ADNOC. This is a position we hope to build on, in line with the huge expansion of India's ambitions for growth," Al Jaber said.

Cadila plans to boost Covid vaccine capacity by 70%

CHRIS KAY
October 27

CADILA HEALTHCARE, one of two Indian drugmakers racing to develop an indigenous Covid-19 vaccine, is in talks with potential partners to ramp up production capacity if its candidate passes human clinical trials.

The Ahmedabad-based firm is looking to hire contract manufacturers for an additional 50 million to 70 million doses of its plasmid DNA vaccine, on top of the 100 million that will come from its own capacity, according to managing director Sharvil Patel. He declined to name the companies and the amount Cadila has invested in developing the vaccine.

"We're just waiting for phase II to push that part of the process," Patel, the 42-year-old, third-generation head of family-owned Cadila, said in a phone interview. "We have a lot of interest from people who want to use it for other countries and we will license it out for other markets and countries so we can have more manufacturing beyond India."

Obtaining and delivering a safe vaccine is a major priority for Prime Minister Narendra Modi in a nation with the world's largest number of infections after the US. While a government-backed scientific panel last week predicted that the South Asian country is past the peak of infections and may contain the spread by February, many are concerned of further spikes as a festival season commences ahead of densely populated north India's cold and polluted winter.

Cadila is among a number of Indian companies holding vaccine trials.

— FE BUREAU

— BLOOMBERG

Hiranandani firm Yotta Infra to invest ₹7,000 cr for data centre park in UP

YOTTA INFRASTRUCTURE, a Hiranandani group firm, on Thursday said it has received approval from the Uttar Pradesh government to set up a 20-acre data centre park in Greater Noida.

The park will consist of six interconnected data centre buildings offering capacity of 30,000 racks and 200 MW of power.

The park will be set up at an estimated cost of ₹6,000-7,000 crore (around \$950 million). The construction for the first building will commence in


December, the company said.

Hiranandani group's co-founder Niranjan Hiranandani said, "Yotta Infrastructure's vision to support the Digital India initiative just received a big boost with the inclusion of our Northern India campus that will enable us to address India's growing need for data sovereignty."

Group CEO Darshan Hiranandani said that with the state-of-the-art campus, the NCR region will get its first hyperscale data centre facility. "The region contributes over

10% to the Indian GDP and has a huge concentration of enterprises and start-ups who need reliable data centre services," he said. The UP government's cooperation on aspects like land allotment and open access electricity supply will go a long way to augment data centre infrastructure, he added.

Yotta Infrastructure CEO Sunil Gupta said work on the NCR campus is expected to start by December and it will be operational with the first building before July 2022.

**Edelweiss**
Ideas create, values protect

MUTUAL FUND

801, 802 & 803, 8th Floor, Windsor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098

NOTICE
UNAUDITED HALF-YEARLY FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE SCHEMES OF EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
NOTICE is hereby given to the Unit holders of Edelweiss Mutual Fund ("the Fund") that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF/21/2012 dated September 13, 2012 and SEBI (Mutual Funds) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2012 vide Notification dated September 26, 2012, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the Schemes of the Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2020 have been hosted on the website of Edelweiss Mutual Fund. Unit holders can access the same using the following link: <https://www.edelweissmf.com/statutory#Financials-and-Portfolios> Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For **Edelweiss Asset Management Limited**
(Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
Radhika Gupta
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 27, 2020

For more information please contact:
Edelweiss Asset Management Limited (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)
CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409
Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400098
Corporate Office: 801, 802 & 803, 8th Floor, Windsor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098
Tel No:- 022 4093 3400 / 4097 9821, Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181, Fax: 022 4093 3401 / 4093 3402 / 4093 3403, Website: www.edelweissmf.com

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

**K.P.R. MILL LIMITED**
CIN : L17111TZ2003PLC010518
Registered Office : No.9 Gokul Building, I Floor, A.K.S.Nagar, Thadagam Road, Coimbatore - 641 001.
Email : corporate@kprmill.com Web : www.kprmillimited.com Phone : 0422-2207777 Fax : 0422-2207778

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	95,154	54,740	81,762	1,49,894	1,72,663	3,38,710
2	Net profit for the period (before tax)	15,323	7,925	13,625	23,248	27,364	47,167
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	11,254	6,030	10,914	17,284	20,137	37,668
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	11,254	6,030	10,914	17,284	20,137	37,668
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	3,441	3,441	3,628	3,441	3,628	3,441
6	Basic and diluted Earnings per share (in ₹) (Not annualised for quarters)	16.36	8.76	15.04	25.12	27.75	52.90

Note :
1) Standalone Results
(₹ in Lakhs)

1	(a) Revenue from operations	84,270	41,350	69,228	1,25,620	1,49,397	2,89,807
	(b) Other Income	970	648	1,000	1,618	1,816	3,414
	Total Income from operations	85,240	41,998	70,228	1,27,238	1,51,213	2,93,221
2	Profit before tax	14,905	5,326	12,265	20,231	23,539	37,667
3	Total comprehensive income (After tax)	11,035	4,008	9,917	15,043	17,343	29,461

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. BSE: <http://www.bseindia.com>, NSE: <http://www.nseindia.com>, Company's website: <https://kprmillimited.com/file/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/2QFINANCIALS.pdf>

For K.P.R.MILL LIMITED
P.Nataraj
Managing Director
DIN : 00229137

Coimbatore
27.10.2020

**Minda Corporation Limited**
Registered Office : A-15, Ashok Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi - 110052
CIN : L74899DL1985PLC020401
Website : www.sparkminda.com, E-mail : investor@mindacorporation.com
Tel No. : +91-124-4698400, Fax No. : +91-124-4698450

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 05, 2020, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020.
The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.sparkminda.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchanges' website at <http://www.bseindia.com> and <http://www.nseindia.com>
Further, in terms of provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 read with clarification issued by Stock Exchanges dated April 02, 2019, the Trading Window for dealing in the Equity Shares of the Company shall remain close for all designated persons, for the period from Thursday, October 01, 2020 and end 48 hours after the results are made public for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020.


For Minda Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Pardeep Mann
Company Secretary

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARES OF RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021
NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/ mislaid and the holder(s) of the said securities/applicant(s) has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate(s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation.

Folio	Certificate No	Distinctive No From	Distinctive No To	Shares	Remarks
31881544	53569206	1253846934	1253846993	50	Lost
31881544	53569207	1253846984	1253846993	10	Lost
31881544	62465236	2208000336	2208000455	120	Lost

Place: Pune
Date: 26th October, 2020

Name of Share Holder
Madhuri A Lokapur

**BHARTI TELECOM LIMITED**
(CIN: U32039HR1985PLC032091)
Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase - IV, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001
Tel.: +91-124-4222222
Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in **Website:** www.bhartitelecom.in
(All amounts are in millions of Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended September 30, 2020	Half Year ended September 30, 2019	Year ended March 31, 2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,421	87	158
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,343	(3,037)	(6,669)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,343	(3,037)	(6,669)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,295	(3,036)	(6,661)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,295	(3,036)	(6,661)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	25,823	26,108	25,823
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	60,574	67,371	57,279
8	Net worth	86,397	93,479	83,102
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	40,630	76,128	86,483
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.45	0.80	1.02
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	1.28 1.28	(1.16) (1.16)	(2.57) (2.57)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.bhartitelecom.in.

Place: New Delhi
Date: October 27, 2020

For Bharti Telecom Limited
Sd/-
Devendra Khanna
Managing Director
DIN - 01996768

Network 18
NETWORK18 MEDIA & INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CIN: L65910MH1996PLC280969
Regd. Office: First Floor, Empire Complex, 414, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013.
Tel: +91 22 6666 7777/ 4001 9000
Web: www.nw18.com; email: investors.n18@nw18.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020
(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th Sep' 2020	Half Year ended 30 th Sep' 2020	Quarter ended 30 th Sep' 2019
Value of Sales and Services	1,23,397	2,16,783	1,35,887
Goods and Services Tax included in above	17,308	29,987	18,505
Revenue from Operations	1,06,089	1,86,796	1,17,382
Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,909	3,115	(1,447)
Exceptional Items	-	-	-
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	8,909	3,115	(1,447)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax *	6,801	741	(2,468)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	6,626	814	(1,878)
Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 5 each	51,768	51,768	51,768
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve **			
Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹ 5 each) (Not Annualised)			
1- Basic (₹)	(0.09)	(0.69)	(0.57)
2- Diluted (₹)	(0.09)	(0.69)	(0.57)

*** Includes Non-controlling Interest**
**** Reserves excluding revaluation reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2020 was ₹ (147) lakh.**
Notes:
1 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and it's release at their respective meetings held on 27th October, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
2 **Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:**
(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th Sep. 2020	Half Year ended 30 th Sep. 2020	Quarter ended 30 th Sep. 2019
Value of Sales and Services	3,275	5,285	2,929
Goods and Services Tax included in above	405	654	365
Revenue from Operations	2,870	4,631	2,564
Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,919)	(7,568)	(5,634)
Exceptional items	-	-	-
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	(2,919)	(7,568)	(5,634)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(2,919)	(7,568)	(5,634)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(2,832)	(7,976)	(4,914)

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the said quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/ www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nw18.com).

For Network18 Media & Investments Limited
Place : Mumbai
Date : October 27, 2020
Sd/-
Chairman

Cadila plans to boost Covid vaccine capacity by 70%

ADNOC, in 2018, unveiled

K.P.R. MILL LIMITED

CIN : L17111TZ2003PLC010518

Registered Office : No.9 Gokul Building, 1 Floor, A.K.S.Nagar, Thadagam Road, Coimbatore - 641 001.

Email : corporate@kprmill.com Web : www.kprmillimited.com Phone : 0422-2207777 Fax : 0422-2207778

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	95,154	54,740	81,762	1,49,894	1,72,663	3,38,710
2	Net profit for the period (before tax)	15,323	7,925	13,625	23,248	27,364	47,167
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	11,254	6,030	10,914	17,284	20,137	37,668
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	11,254	6,030	10,914	17,284	20,137	37,668
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	3,441	3,441	3,628	3,441	3,628	3,441
6	Basic and diluted Earnings per share (in ₹) (Not annualised for quarters)	16.36	8.76	15.04	25.12	27.75	52.90

Note :

1) Standalone Results

(₹ in Lakhs)

1	(a) Revenue from operations	84,270	41,350	69,228	1,25,620	1,49,397	2,89,807
	(b) Other Income	970	648	1,000	1,618	1,816	3,414
	Total Income from operations	85,240	41,998	70,228	1,27,238	1,51,213	2,93,221
2	Profit before tax	14,905	5,326	12,265	20,231	23,539	37,667
3	Total comprehensive income (After tax)	11,035	4,008	9,917	15,043	17,343	29,461

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. BSE: <http://www.bseindia.com>, NSE: <http://www.nseindia.com>, Company's website: <https://kprmillimited.com/file/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/2QFINANCIALS.pdf>

Coimbatore
27.10.2020

For K.P.R. MILL LIMITED
P.Nataraj
Managing Director
DIN : 00229137

		BHARTI TELECOM LIMITED (CIN: U32039HR1985PLC032091)					
Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase - IV, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122001 Tel.: +91-124-4222222 Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in Website: www.bhartitelecom.in							
(All amounts are in millions of Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended September 30, 2020	Half Year ended September 30, 2019	Year ended March 31, 2020			
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited			
1	Total Income from Operations	7,421	87	158			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,343	(3,037)	(6,669)			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,343	(3,037)	(6,669)			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,295	(3,036)	(6,661)			
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,295	(3,036)	(6,661)			
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	25,823	26,108	25,823			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	60,574	67,371	57,279			
8	Net worth	86,397	93,479	83,102			
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	40,630	76,128	86,483			
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-			
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.45	0.80	1.02			
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	1.28	(1.16)	(2.57)			
	2. Diluted:	1.28	(1.16)	(2.57)			
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil			
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil			
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA			
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA			

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.bhartitelecom.in.

Place: New Delhi
Date: October 27, 2020

For Bharti Telecom Limited
Sd/-
Devendra Khanna
Managing Director
DIN - 01996768

Network 18

NETWORK18 MEDIA & INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1996PLC280969

Regd. Office: First Floor, Empire Complex, 414, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013.

Tel: +91 22 6666 7777/ 4001 9000

Web: www.nw18.com; email: investors.n18@nw18.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th Sep' 2020	Half Year ended 30 th Sep' 2020	Quarter ended 30 th Sep' 2019
Value of Sales and Services	1,23,397	2,16,783	1,35,887
Goods and Services Tax included in above	17,308	29,987	18,505
Revenue from Operations	1,06,089	1,86,796	1,17,382
Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,909	3,115	(1,447)
Exceptional Items	-	-	-
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	8,909	3,115	(1,447)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax *	6,801	741	(2,468)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	6,626	814	(1,878)
Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 5 each	51,768	51,768	51,768
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve **			
Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹ 5 each) (Not Annualised)			
1- Basic (₹)	(0.09)	(0.69)	(0.57)
2- Diluted (₹)	(0.09)	(0.69)	(0.57)

* Includes Non-controlling Interest

** Reserves excluding revaluation reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2020 was ₹ (147) lakh.

Notes:

1 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 27th October, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2 **Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:**

(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th Sep. 2020	Half Year ended 30 th Sep. 2020	Quarter ended 30 th Sep. 2019
Value of Sales and Services	3,275	5,285	2,929
Goods and Services Tax included in above	405	654	365
Revenue from Operations	2,870	4,631	2,564
Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,919)	(7,568)	(5,634)
Exceptional items	-	-	-
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	(2,919)	(7,568)	(5,634)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(2,919)	(7,568)	(5,634)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(2,832)	(7,976)	(4,914)

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the said quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/ www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nw18.com).

For Network18 Media & Investments Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 27, 2020

Sd/-
Chairman

